
Scott County, Iowa Administration 
Purchasing Division 

600 West Fourth Street, Davenport, IA 52801-1030 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
         Scott County Requisition No. 19559 

Bidders need to complete and submit this form. 
Submission Date:  1/24/2022 No Later Than: 2:30 PM 

Qty Description 
Genesis Campus Emergency Well.  The project consists of a 20” Jordan Aquifer well with 
an anticipated capacity of approximately 1,500 gpm.  Depth of well is anticipated to be 
approximately 1,650 ft.   
Complete digital Project bidding documents are available at www.questcdn.com.  
You may download the digital documents for $15.00 non-refundable by inputting 
Quest project #8097592.  **See attached for more details (1 additional page)** 

Please return responses to www.publicpurchase.com 
Please register at www.publicpurchase.com 

price quotation good for 60 days 
Delivery Included 
From time to time it may be necessary to change or modify a request for purchase. If you 
have received this request from any other source other than direct fax or email from 
Scott County, it is your responsibility to check for updates and/or changes to the request. 
If you would like to receive automatic updates please register your company in our 
vendor data base by using our website, www.scottcountyiowa.gov 

Quote Submitted by: 

Name 

Title 

Company 

Date 

RELEASED BY: 
(SCOTT COUNTY USE ONLY) 

DATE:  12/27/21 
TIME: 1:00 PM 

Please note: 
Bidders must provide an estimated 
delivery date in their bid response! 

Thank you! 

Scott County reserves the right to accept the bid from the lowest responsible bidder. 

Company Contact 
Information: 

Phone: 

Email: 

“By virtue of statutory authority, a preference will be given to products and provisions grown and 
coal produced within the State of Iowa.” 

 

http://www.questcdn.com/
http://www.publicpurchase.com/
http://www.publicpurchase.com/
http://www.scottcountyiowa.gov/


SCOTT COUNTY, IOWA EMA 
DAVENPORT, IOWA 

GENESIS EAST CAMPUS EMERGENCY WELL 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Project listed above will be received, by the Scott County 
Purchasing Department, 600  W. 4th Street, Davenport, Iowa 52801, until 2:30 PM local time on January 
24, 2022, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read in conference room 605 on 
the 6th floor of 600 W. 4th Street, Davenport, Iowa 52801. The Project consists of a 20" Jordan Aquifer 
well with an anticipated capacity of approximately 1,500 gpm.  Depth of the well anticipated to be 
approximately 1,650 ft.  

Complete digital Project bidding documents are available at www.questcdn.com. You may download the 
digital documents for $15.00 non-refundable by inputting Quest project #8097592 on the 
website’s Projects tab search page. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 
or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and 
working with this digital project information.  Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding 
Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00AM to 
5:00PM and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office, The POC 
is Cindy Wermuth, cindy.k.wermuth@imegcorp.com. 

Alternatively, printed Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office either via in-
person pick-up or via mail, upon Issuing Office’s receipt of refundable cost of $50 per set, payable 
to “IMEG Corp.”.  Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding 
Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. 

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 

Project is funded in part by a Grant from the Iowa Flood Mitigation Board. Contract includes 
requirements for SMWBE for subcontracting, preference for goods, products or materials produce 
in the USA and procurement of recovered materials. 

All bidders are required to obtain the Bidding Documents from QuestCDN or Issuing Office. At which 
time, the bidders obtaining the bidding Documents will be added to a Plan Holders List.  Bids received 
from bidderOwner: Scott Cos not on the Plan Holderunty EMA s List will NOT be considered.

By: Tammy A. Speidel, FMP 

Title: Director, Scott County Facility & Support Services 

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +

mailto:cindy.k.wermuth@imegcorp.com

	REQ#19559 EMERGENCY WELLSa
	REQ#19559 EMERGENCY WELLS  AFB

